

PS&E JOB NO : 15A005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008783 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4539  
 HWY : SR 203,518,526  
 TITLE : SR 203 ET AL  
 NORTHWEST REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL  
 15A005  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(671)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY			20905 NE SANDY BLVD			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	SUMNER WA 983909579			FAIRVIEW OR 970247785			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850			WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	
							CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	120,000.00	-39.55 %	72,538.72	-47,461.28	54,550.00	-54.54 %	150,000.00	25.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0900	ACRE	60,000.0000	-45.44 %	32,735.5500	-2,453.80	30,000.0000	-50.00 %	20,000.0000	-66.67 %
			5,400.00		2,946.20		2,700.00		1,800.00	-3,600.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	16133.0000	L.F.	3.0000	173.67 %	8.2100	84,052.93	6.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	300.00 %
			48,399.00		132,451.93		96,798.00		193,596.00	145,197.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	33.0000	EACH	210.0000	-2.75 %	204.2300	-190.41	400.0000	90.48 %	150.0000	-28.57 %
			6,930.00		6,739.59		13,200.00		4,950.00	-1,980.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	191.0000	EACH	9.0000	49.00 %	13.4100	842.31	10.0000	11.11 %	10.0000	11.11 %
			1,719.00		2,561.31		1,910.00		1,910.00	191.00
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	110.0000	TON	45.0000	67.40 %	75.3300	3,336.30	80.0000	77.78 %	125.0000	177.78 %
			4,950.00		8,286.30		8,800.00		13,750.00	8,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	540.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	8.50 %	32.5500	1,377.00	10.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %
			16,200.00		17,577.00		5,400.00		13,500.00	-2,700.00
8	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	12.00	0.00 %	12.00		12.00	0.00 %	12.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15A005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008783 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4539

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2015

HWY	: SR 203,518,526	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 203 ET AL NORTHWEST REGION BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL 15A005	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
PROJECT	: STPF-9999(671)	SUMNER WA 983909579	FAIRVIEW OR 970247785	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
COUNTY(S)	: KING, SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	120.0000 33,600.00	130.83 % 43,960.00	277.0000 77,560.00	108.33 % 36,400.00	250.0000 70,000.00	108.33 % 36,400.00	270.0000 75,600.00	125.00 % 42,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000 4,000.00	6.55 % 262.00	106.5500 4,262.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	150.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00
11	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	80.0000 4,240.00	5.18 % 219.42	84.1400 4,459.42	6.25 % 265.00	85.0000 4,505.00	6.25 % 265.00	100.0000 5,300.00	25.00 % 1,060.00
12	STREET CLEANING	HR	170.0000 1,700.00	-12.94 % -220.00	148.0000 1,480.00	17.65 % 300.00	200.0000 2,000.00	17.65 % 300.00	185.0000 1,850.00	8.82 % 150.00
13	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.	7.0000 15,960.00	-12.86 % -2,052.00	6.1000 13,908.00	-7.14 % -1,140.00	6.5000 14,820.00	-7.14 % -1,140.00	7.0000 15,960.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
15	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	4.5000 1,800.00	72.67 % 1,308.00	7.7700 3,108.00	44.44 % 800.00	6.5000 2,600.00	44.44 % 800.00	5.0000 2,000.00	11.11 % 200.00
16	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.0000 6,840.00	41.33 % 2,827.20	4.2400 9,667.20	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 6,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.7500 6,270.00	-8.33 % -570.00
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	35.0000 17,535.00	-22.97 % -4,028.04	26.9600 13,506.96	-20.00 % -3,507.00	28.0000 14,028.00	-20.00 % -3,507.00	28.0000 14,028.00	-20.00 % -3,507.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008783 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4539  
 HWY : SR 203,518,526  
 TITLE : SR 203 ET AL  
 NORTHWEST REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL  
 15A005  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(671)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.      DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI      CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY      20905 NE SANDY BLVD      10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909579      FAIRVIEW OR 970247785      SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850      WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	12.0000	EACH	13.0000	12.0400	-7.38 %	50.0000	284.62 %	24.0000	84.62 %	
			156.00	144.48	-11.52	600.00	444.00	288.00	132.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	100.0000	L.F.	60.0000	89.0600	48.43 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	165.0000	175.00 %	
			6,000.00	8,906.00	2,906.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00	16,500.00	10,500.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 DS									
	6115.0000	L.F.	60.0000	30.3300	-49.45 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	32.0000	-46.67 %	
			366,900.00	185,467.95	-181,432.05	275,175.00	-91,725.00	195,680.00	-171,220.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10									
	96.0000	L.F.	55.0000	45.8900	-16.56 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	43.0000	-21.82 %	
			5,280.00	4,405.44	-874.56	4,320.00	-960.00	4,128.00	-1,152.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	3319.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.7100	-5.16 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	
			82,975.00	78,693.49	-4,281.51	79,656.00	-3,319.00	76,337.00	-6,638.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	1,275.5900	-42.02 %	750.0000	-65.91 %	1,675.0000	-23.86 %	
			4,400.00	2,551.18	-1,848.82	1,500.00	-2,900.00	3,350.00	-1,050.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,842.0600	-26.32 %	800.0000	-68.00 %	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,684.12	-1,315.88	1,600.00	-3,400.00	4,600.00	-400.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	7.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,285.9600	-17.85 %	2,850.0000	-28.75 %	3,675.0000	-8.13 %	
			28,000.00	23,001.72	-4,998.28	19,950.00	-8,050.00	25,725.00	-2,275.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	1,852.2300	-15.81 %	2,500.0000	13.64 %	2,200.0000	0.00 %	
			4,400.00	3,704.46	-695.54	5,000.00	600.00	4,400.00	0.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	10.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,254.1200	-24.86 %	2,750.0000	-8.33 %	2,650.0000	-11.67 %	
			30,000.00	22,541.20	-7,458.80	27,500.00	-2,500.00	26,500.00	-3,500.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	11.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,434.2000	-2.63 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	2,650.0000	6.00 %	
			27,500.00	26,776.20	-723.80	33,000.00	5,500.00	29,150.00	1,650.00	





DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/27/2015

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:59

PS&E JOB NO : 15A005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008783 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4539  
 HWY : SR 203,518,526  
 TITLE : SR 203 ET AL  
 NORTHWEST REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL  
 15A005  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(671)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 1 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.      DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI      CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY      20905 NE SANDY BLVD      10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 SUMNER WA 983909579      FAIRVIEW OR 970247785      WILSONVILLE OR 970700347  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
BASE TOTAL			\$1,448,279.00	\$1,257,421.18	-13.18%	\$1,267,777.00	-12.46%	\$1,523,201.00	5.17%		